Mexans

Contact Noble Inc. Phone: +9821 - 88 82 86 03 Noble@Noble-Network.com

LANmark-OF Connectors

LANmark-OF Simplex SC Connector Singlemode for 900µm / 2.8mm (3M Hot Melt) Nexans ref.: N890.008

- SC singlemode Hot Melt connector for on-site termination
- For installation on $900 \mu m$ fibre and on 2.8 mm cable

Description

Application

- Optical fibre accessories to complete all Nexans OF products, patch panels, ZD boxes, splitter box.
- Designed for the installation of zone wiring, fibre to the office, fibre to the desk and backbone connections.

Compatibility

Suitable for tight buffer cable (direct termination) or loose tube in combination with micro tube 0.9 \mbox{mm}

Compatible with all Nexans SC patch panels, zone distribution boxes and splice box

Installation

• SC field installable Hot Melt connector, easy to install with a hot melt kit.



LANmark-OF

Standards International ISO/IEC 11801

Characteristics

 Construction characteristics

 Connector type
 SC

 Fiber optic type
 SingleMode 9/125

All drawings, designs, specifications, plans and particulars of weights, size and dimensions contained in the technical or commercial documentation of Nexans is indicative only and shall not be binding on Nexans or be treated as constituting a representation on the part of Nexans.